PVA/182000, PVA/182000/M
Smooth Line cylinders
Double acting
With or without integrated switches
Ø` 32 to 100 mm
Smooth and spherical profile design with concealed
tie rods
Special polyurethane wiper seal

Mountings and switches
See page 3
Ordering examples
See page 3 and 4
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Ø mm 25 50 80 100 125 160 200 250 320 400 500
11/03N/UK 1.5.137.02
PVA/182000, PVA/182000/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Standard strokes
1) Position of integrated switches, see model codes
32 ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬
40 ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬
50 ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬
63 ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬
80 ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬
100 ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬ ¬
Cylinder variants
Model Model DescriptionSymbol Symbol
Non-magnetic piston Magnetic piston 1)
Page
2) High technology synergistic coating on request
PVA/182000/MI Standard cylinders 6
PLA/182000/MI Cylinder with special corrosion resistant surface HCR® 2) 6
PVA/182000/MI./R Cylinder with integrated rear eye mounting 7
PEA/182000/M Cylinder with hard chromium plated stainless steel piston rod 6
PVA/182000/MU Cylinder with extended piston rod 6
PVA/182000
PLA/182000
PVA/182000/R
PDA/182000
PVA/182000/IU
PVA/182000/J Cylinder with double ended piston rod 7
WWaarrnniinngg
These products are intended for use in industrial compressed air
systems only. Do not use these products where pressures and
temperatures can exceed those listed under ‘TTeecchhnniiccaall  DDaattaa’.
Before using these products with fluids other than those specified, for
non-industrial applications, life-support systems, or other applications
not within published specifications, consult NNOORRGGRREENN.
Through misuse, age, or malfunction, components used in fluid power
systems can fail in various modes.
The system designer is warned to consider the failure modes of all
component parts used in fluid power systems and to provide adequate
safeguards to prevent personal injury or damage to equipment in the
event of such failure.
SSyysstteemm  ddeessiiggnneerrss  mmuusstt  pprroovviiddee  aa  wwaarrnniinngg  ttoo  eenndd  uusseerrss  iinn  tthhee  ssyysstteemm
iinnssttrruuccttiioonnaall  mmaannuuaall  iiff  pprrootteeccttiioonn  aaggaaiinnsstt  aa  ffaaiilluurree  mmooddee  ccaannnnoott  bbee
aaddeeqquuaatteellyy  pprroovviiddeedd..
System designers and end users are cautioned to review specific
warnings found in instruction sheets packed and shipped with these
products.
Options selector
P˙A/182˙˙˙/˙˙˙/˙/˙˙˙˙
Stroke
10 ... 3000, non-magnetic piston
25 ... 3000 magnetic piston
Mounting variants Substitute
Standard None

Reed M/50/LSU/..
Solid state M/50/EAP/..
Ordering examples
M/P73525/2 2m
M/P73525/5 5m
M/P73525/10 10m
Cable length
With LED
Connector cable
Dimensions see page 10
6
7
5
7
6
5 Power supply (green)
Sensor signal rear end (yellow)
Sensor signal front end (yellow)
Cylinders
To order a standard 80 mm bore magnetic piston cylinder with a 50 mm stroke and fixed
end position sensing with Reed switches M/50/LSU quote: PVA/182080/MI1/50
Mountings
To order a front flange mounting style G for 80 mm bore, stainless steel material
quote: KQA/8080/22
Solid state
Reed
Model
Model
Model
Cable
* Insert cable length
Full information on switches (technical data, cable materials, dimensions etc.) please refer to relevant catalogue pages
11/03N/UK 11..55..137.04
PVA/182000, PVA/182000/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Mountings
32 QM/8032/35 QM/8025/38 QA/8032/22 QA/8032/21 QA/8032/23 QA/8032/42 QM/8025/25
40 QM/8032/35 QM/8040/38 QA/8040/22 QA/8040/21 QA/8040/23 QA/8040/42 QM/8040/25
50 QM/8050/35 QM/8050/38 QA/8050/22 QA/8050/21 QA/8050/23 QA/8050/42 QM/8050/25
63 QM/8050/35 QM/8050/38 QA/8063/22 QA/8063/21 QA/8063/23 QA/8063/42 QM/8050/25
80 QM/8080/35 QM/8080/38 QA/8080/22 QA/8080/21 QA/8080/23 QA/8080/42 QM/8080/25
100 QM/8080/35 QM/8080/38 QA/8100/22 QA/8100/21 QA/8100/23 QA/8100/42 QM/8080/25
32 – – PVQA/8032/22 – PVQA/8032/23 – PVQM/8032/25
40 – – PVQA/8040/22 – PVQA/8040/23 – PVQM/8040/25
50 – – PVQA/8050/22 – PVQA/8050/23 – PVQM/8050/25
63 – – PVQA/8063/22 – PVQA/8063/23 – PVQM/8050/25
80 – – PVQA/8080/22 – PVQA/8080/23 – PVQM/8080/25
100 – – PVQA/8100/22 – PVQA/8100/23 – PVQM/8080/25
32 – – KQA/8032/22 KQA/8032/21 KQA/8032/23 – KQM/55433/25
40 – – KQA/8040/22 KQA/8040/21 KQA/8040/23 – KQM/55441/25
50 – – KQA/8050/22 KQA/8050/21 KQA/8050/23 – KQM/55451/25
63 – – KQA/8063/22 KQA/8063/21 KQA/8063/23 – KQM/55451/25
80 – – KQA/8080/22 KQA/8080/21 KQA/8080/23 – KQA/8080/25
100 – – KQA/8100/22 KQA/8100/21 KQA/8100/23 – KQA/8080/25
Page 8 Page 8 Page 9Page 8 Page 8 Page 8 Page 8Ø
Ø
32 QA/8032/27 M/P19931 M/P19493 QM/8025/32 QA/8032/33 M/P40310 –
40 QA/8040/27 M/P19932 M/P19494 QM/8040/32 QA/8040/33 M/P40311 –
50 QA/8050/27 M/P19933 M/P19495 QM/8050/32 QA/8050/33 M/P40312 –
63 QA/8063/27 M/P19934 M/P19496 QM/8050/32 QA/8063/33 M/P40313 –
80 QA/8080/27 M/P19935 M/P19497 QM/8080/32 QA/8080/33 M/P40314 –
100 QA/8100/27 M/P19936 M/P19498 QM/8080/32 QA/8100/33 M/P40315 –
R SS SW UF UR
Page 9 Page 10 Page 10 Page 9 Page 9
US Cover screws
Page 10 Page 9
Stainless steel
Corrosion protected
Standard
32 PVQA/8032/27 M/P40465 M/P40459 PVQM/8025/32 PVQA/8032/33 – –
40 PVQA/8040/27 M/P40466 M/P40460 PVQM/8040/32 PVQA/8040/33 – –
50 PVQA/8050/27 M/P40467 M/P40461 PVQM/8050/32 PVQA/8050/33 – –